Alfred Abraham 4,639 4,639 0 —
Paul Sallwasser and Teri Sallwasser JTWROS 17,395 17,395 0 —
William S. Tyrell 4,000 4,000 0 —
Alan J. Young 26,000 26,000 0 —
William McCahey and Lisa Krivacka JTWROS 5,799 5,799 0 —
Dennis F. Steadman 5,799 5,799 0 —
John H. Miller, CGM IRA Custodian Smith Barney #670-
80424-18 6,262 6,262

0
—

Paul Bermanski and Barbara Bermanski JTWROS 11,597 11,597 0 —
Tokenhouse Trading Pte. Ltd. 46,386 46,386 0 —
James E. Daly, CGM IRA Custodian #670-80477 6,262 6,262 0 —
Howard Sorkin 23,193 23,193 0 —
Janis H. Camp 5,798 5,798 0 —
Robert McEntire 46,387 46,387 0 —
Andrew H. Sabreen and Carol Sabreen JTWROS 11,597 11,597 0 —
Michael Blechman and Barry J. Lind, Tenants in Common 11,597 11,597 0 —
Paul F. Berlin 5,798 5,798 0 —
Eli Jaconson 23,194 23,194 0 —
Andrew W. Schonzeit 12,524 12,524 0 —
Nora O’Donoghue 5,798 5,798 0 —
Mario Pasquel and Begona Miranda JTWROS 16,235 16,235 0 —

48

Selling Stockholder

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Before
Offering (1)

Number of
Outstanding Shares
Offered by Selling

Stockholder

Number of Shares
Offered by Selling
Stockholder upon

Exercise of
Certain Warrants

Percentage
Beneficial

Ownership After
Offering (2)

Suzanne Schiller 5,010 5,010 0 —
William S. Silver and Elinor Silver JTWROS 6,012 6,012 0 —
Suzette T. Seigel 5,798 5,798 0 —
Robert J. Sechan II 5,798 5,798 0 —
Coqui Capital Partners 57,984 57,984 0 —
Carolyn P. Dietrich 6,007 6,007 0 —
Smithfield Fiduciary LLC 231,932 231,932 0 —
Michael S. Walsh 5,798 5,798 0 —
Keith Rubenstein 5,798 5,798 0 —
Dr. Jeffrey R. Shapiro 5,798 5,798 0 —
Bernard Wachsman 5,798 5,798 0 —
Concordia Partners L.P. 175,341 175,341 0 —
The Lindsay A. Rosenwald 2000
Irrevocable Trust U/A dated 5/24/2000 231,932 231,932

0 —

The Lindsay Rosenwald 2000 Family Trust U/A dated
12/15/00 231,932 231,932

0
—

Mark J. Ahn 5,798 5,798 0 —
Jeffrey Kraws & Patricia Kraws 5,798 5,798 0 —
Jack B. Petersen 5,798 5,798 0 —
Charles Earl Cartmill 11,597 11,597 0 —
Robert J. Whetten 11,597 11,597 0 —
Paramount BioCapital, Inc. 62,621 0 62,621 —
Steven Markowitz 6,480 0 6,480 —
Fabio Migliaccio 2,504 0 2,504 —
Denise Mormile-Liglino 1,252 0 1,252 —
Michael Mullen 13,534 0 13,534 —
Robert Petrozzo 11,083 0 11,083 —
Joseph Sorbara 6,480 0 6,480 —
Robert D. Millstone 3,479 0 3,479 —
Steven A. Sherman 1,739 0 1,739 —
Sandgrain Securities, Inc. 579 0 579 —
Lindsay A. Rosenwald 1,323,606(3) 476,678 221,011 8.35%

49

Selling Stockholder

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Before
Offering (1)

Number of
Outstanding Shares
Offered by Selling

Stockholder

Number of Shares
Offered by Selling
Stockholder upon

Exercise of
Certain Warrants

Percentage
Beneficial

Ownership After
Offering (2)

Michael Weiser 126,526 83,445 35,566 *
Harris Lydon 22,349 0 22,349 —
Timothy McInerney 79,972 59,205 20,767 *
Michael Rosenman 31,854 0 19,709 *
Scott Katzman 28,817 0 19,709 *
Jill Meleski 19,674 0 16,638 *
Bernard Gross 10,285 0 8,767 *
Karl Ruggeberg 9,368 0 7,850 *
Jeana Somers 1,808 0 290 *
Everest Capital (f/k/a Four Brothers
Investment Holding) 12,524 12,524

0
—

Future Global Holding, Inc. 626 626 0 —
Valeo Partners, LLC 6,262 6,262 0 —
The Holding Company 4,384 4,384 0 —
Melvyn I. Weiss 12,524 12,524 0 —
Issac M. Dabah 10,019 10,019 0 —
Lillian Hahn 3,131 3,131 0 —
Donna Kash & Peter Kash JT TEN 5,010 5,010 0 —
Pearl Capital LP (f/k/a Weisenberg Real Estate LP) 1,252 1,252 0 —
David J. Bershad 3,131 3,131 0 —